remaining period at the balance date of the contractual maturity date. Future interest payments on
floating rate debt is based on the floating rate on the instrument at the balance date. The amounts
disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows.

 Carrying
amount

Contractual
cash flows

Less than
1 year

1-2 years 2-5 years More
than 5
years

 (000’s)  (000’s)  (000’s)  (000’s)  (000’s)  (000’s)
2011
Trade and other
payables

2,315 2,315 2,315 - - -

Borrowings 13,448 14,728 5,625 3,924 4,731 448

 Carrying
amount

Contractual
cash flows

Less than
1 year

1-2 years 2-5 years More
than 5
years

 (000’s)  (000’s)  (000’s)  (000’s)  (000’s)  (000’s)
2010
Trade and other
payables

2,804 2,804 2,804 - - -

Borrowings 13,448 15,565 3,705 2,258 9,154 448

Otorohanga District Council
Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ende d 30 June 2011 –
continued

 53

Annual Report 2011

Sensitivity analysis

The tables below illustrate the potential profit and loss and other equity (excluding retained
earnings) impact for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held
constant, based on ODC’s financial instrument exposures at the balance date.

 2010 2011
-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Profit Other
Equity

Profit Other
Equity

Profit Other
Equity

Profit Other
Equity

 (000’s)  (000’s)  (000’s)  (000’s)  (000’s)  (000’s)  (000’s)  (000’s)
INTEREST RATE
RISK

Financial Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents

(9) - 9 - (10) - 10 -

Financial Liabilities
Secured loans - - - - 35 - (35) -

Total sensitivity to
interest rate risk

(9) - 9 - 25 - (25) -

 -10% +10% -10% +10%
 Profit Other

Equity
Profit Other

Equity
Profit Other

Equity
Profit Other

Equity
EQUITY PRICE
RISK

Financial assets
Other financial
assets
 - quoted share
investments

- (4) - 4 - (3) - 3

Total sensitivity to
equity rice risk

- (4) - 4 - (3) - 3

Explanation of sensitivity analysis.

1. Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents includes deposits on call totalling $1,034,853 (2010: $853,373) which
are at floating rates. A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on interest
income of $10,349 (2010: $8,534)

2. Secured loans

Council has $3,500,000 floating rate debt (2010: nil). A movement in interest rates of plus or minus
1.0% has a $35,000 effect on interest expense (2010: nil). A movement in market interest rates on
fixed debts does not have any impact because secured loans are accounted for at amortised cost
using the effective interest method.

Otorohanga District Council
Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ende d 30 June 2011 –
continued

 54

Annual Report 2011

3. Listed shares

ODC holds listed equity instrument in King Country Energy, which are publicly traded. If there was